and any temporary markers must be removed at the conclusion of the event.  All in favor. 

CONTRACT.  Central Fire Station Windows.  Motion made and seconded to award a 
contract for the Central Fire Station window project (base bid and alternate 1) to Danny 
Cerqueiras Construction LLC of Peabody, MA in the amount of twenty thousand nine 
hundred and thirty six and 70/100 dollars ($20,936.70) and authorize the Chair to sign the 
contract on behalf of the Board.  All in favor. 

CONTRACT.  Abbot Public Library Air Conditioning.  Motion made and seconded 

to award a contract for the Library air conditioning project to NB Kenney Co. Inc., of 
Devens, MA in the amount of twenty seven thousand three hundred dollars ($27,300.00) 
and authorize the Chair to sign the contract on behalf of the Board.  All in favor. 

RESERVE FUND TRANSFER.  Veterans Agent.  Motion made and seconded to 
authorize David Rodgers, Veterans Agent, to appear before the Finance Committee to 
request the transfer of the sum of $7,200.00 from the Reserve Fund in accordance with